

This is to certify that the following product(s) have been produced under the supervision of the Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America (IFANCA). The production facility as well as component ingredients have been reviewed and approved. The product(s) are in compliance with the halal requirements under Islamic laws.

Date: September 28, 2023

Document #: 1341.1121.II230041

Company Name & Address: Ingredion Incorporated 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 USA

Plant Name & Address: Ingredion Incorporated 6400 S. Archer Ave. Bedford Park, Illinois 60501 USA

Product Name	Product Code	Halal-ID	Product Certificate #
1. Batterbind S	494011	A27293	HC-23INVG02
2. BUFFALO Corn Starch		A72166	HC-23INVV06
3. CERELOSE Dextrose (Monohydrate or Anhydrous)		A18426	HC-23INTJ01
4. CORN PRODUCTS Industrial Corn Starch 030050		C60188	HC-23INUT13
5. CORN PRODUCTS TM Powdered Dusting Corn Starch	034500	C71894	HC-23INVJ07
6. Corn Starch Food Grade		D69563	HC-23INVV12
7. Crude Corn Oil	_	A35794	HC-23INV403
8. Fully Refined Corn Oil	143300	C45555	HC-23INVH08
9. GLOBE Corn Syrup (Glucose)	_	B77937	HC-23INUH14
10. HOOSIER 5	450804	C42052	HC-23INVX05
11. INVERTOSE High Fructose Corn Syrup	-	B23195	HC-23INV811
12. INVERTOSE High Fructose Corn Syrup (Glucose) Blends	-	B16915	HC-23INV310

Muhammad Munir Chaudry, Ph.D. President

Mahammakhlusin Chardy





This certificate is valid until **September 30, 2024** and subject to renewal at that time.



Page 1 of 2



This is to certify that the following product(s) have been produced under the supervision of the Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America (IFANCA). The production facility as well as component ingredients have been reviewed and approved. The product(s) are in compliance with the halal requirements under Islamic laws.

Date: September 28, 2023

Document #: 1341.1121.II230041

Company Name & Address: Ingredion Incorporated 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 USA

Plant Name & Address: Ingredion Incorporated 6400 S. Archer Ave. Bedford Park, Illinois 60501 USA

Muhammad Munir Chaudry, Ph.D. President





This certificate is valid until **September 30, 2024** and subject to renewal at that time.



Page 2 of 2